Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 3rd Quarter July 1,2024 through September 30, 2024

Gross
Site Wages

Alabama
Department of
Corrections

Alaska Department

of Corrections
310,534

Arizona Department

of Corrections
18,279,973

Arkansas
Department of

Corrections 10,034,206

California
Department of
Corrections and
Rehab

42,199,443

Colorado Denver
Sheriff Department

Colorado
Department of

Corrections 13,084,169

Connecticut
Department of

Corrections 2,272,845

Delaware
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison

Industries-Federal
BOP 15,408,518

Prison Rehab.
Industries &
Diversified
Enterprises

30,113,940

Georgia Department

of Corrections
3,341,002

Hawaii Department

of Public Safety 1861326

Victims
Programs**

15,761

1,912,667

489,912

6,957,129

2,136,664

114,941

774,257

3,597,013

343,981

143,820

Room &
Board

110,294

5,148,416

3,911,658

7,144,469

1,881,149

460,008

7,634,366

13,734,270

667,756

370,979

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

8,986

98,998

305,073

4,268,574

594,787

33,496

1,328,321

1,110

58,974

Total Taxes

40,051

2,518,928

1,536,787

6,577,977

307,156

261,838

927,932

1,200,217

149,578

327,202

Total
Deductions

175,092

9,679,008

6,243,430

24,948,150

4,919,756

870,283

9,336,555

19,859,820

1,162,424

900,975

Net Wages

135,442

8,600,965

3,790,776

17,251,293

8,164,413

1,402,562

6,071,963

10,254,120

2,178,577

960,350

Mandatory

Savings

3,294,234

935,725

4,300,491

1,900,426

11,459

669,916

139,255



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 3rd Quarter July 1,2024 through September 30, 2024

Gross
Site Wages
Idaho Department of
Correction
38,850,751
Indiana Department
of Correction
61,681,921
lowa Department of
Corrections
86,382,342
Kansas Correctional
Industries
2,576,635
Kansas Department
‘ )
of Corrections 182,719,400
Kentucky
Department of
Corrections 173,200
Louisiana
Department of
Public Safety and 1,736,179
Corrs
Maine Department
f Correction
of Corrections 1,529,311
Maryland Division of
Correction 974,522
Michigan State
Industries; Michigan
DOC 0
Hennepin County
Adult Correctional
Facility 1,689,499
Minnesota
Department of
Corrections 114,051,306
MAGCOR
3,380,782

Victims
Programs**

2,838,722

6,325,153

17,874,774

113,943

8,618,287

34,440

157,246

75,503

114,371

8,231,957

317,284

Room &
Board

10,418,470

25,133,923

33,050,916

644,163

44,910,504

24,108

471,618

265,105

290,718

646,915

56,378,246

947,680

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

680,441

321

4,774,423

734,282

50,231

8,827

32,956

8,370,163

136,838

Total Taxes

5,580,908

7,498,982

14,719,888

395,574

30,421,767

264,948

85,046

74,886

14,307

8,110,283

25

Total
Deductions

19,518,541

38,958,378

70,420,001

1,153,680

84,684,841

58,548

893,812

475,885

488,801

694,178

81,090,649

1,401,828

Net Wages

19,332,210

22,723,543

15,962,341

1,422,955

98,034,560

114,652

842,367

1,053,426

485,721

995,321

32,960,657

1,978,955

Mandatory
Savings

4,577,276

11,570,726

3,140,550

128,952

8,120,932

187,237

4,041

2,706

739,317



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 3rd Quarter July 1,2024 through September 30, 2024

Gross
Site Wages

Missouri Department

f C ti
of Corrections 785,341

Montana
Department of

Corrections 811,830

Nebraska
Department of

Correctional Services 26:391,312

Nevada Department

f Correction
of Corrections 31,570,502

New Hampshire,
Belknap County

Dept of Corrs 121,555

New Hampshire,
Strafford County

Dept of Corrs 4,955,520

New Mexico
Corrections

Department 64,358

North Carolina
Department of

Correction 11,349,486

North Dakota Dept
of Corrs and

Rehabilitation 1,440,384

Ohio Department of
Rehabilitation and

Corrections 154,684

Oklahoma
Department of

Corrections 6,659,400

Oregon Corrections

Enterprises
19,244,721

South Carolina
Department of

Corrections 192,059,392

Victims
Programs**

39,267

100,056

1,324,718

1,574,952

5,811

248,140

10,203

583,145

72,085

17,171

318,555

957,235

36,033,973

Room &
Board

196,338

313,429

5,495,274

8,719,698

41,317

2,435,245

2,747,833

649,904

41,708

2,111,357

12,371,383

32,292,264

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

59,229

71,569

3,384,020

472,111

906

14,500

2,696

486,908

226,132

3,460

188,543

715,625

17,904,035

Total Taxes

91,963

90,301

3,904,598

2,183,705

15,922

42,698

5,381

1,946,821

133,963

16,412

1,044,293

1,275,167

23,027,842

Total
Deductions

386,797

575,356

14,108,610

12,950,466

63,957

2,740,583

18,280

5,764,706

1,082,084

78,750

3,662,748

15,319,410

109,258,114

Net Wages

398,544

236,474

12,282,702

18,629,125

57,598

2,214,937

46,078

5,584,779

358,300

75,934

2,996,653

3,925,311

82,801,278

Mandatory
Savings

19,157

4,152,101

96,550

783,879

7,964

56,863

18,894

463,922

17,241,766



Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program

Cumulative Data
1979 through 3rd Quarter July 1,2024 through September 30, 2024

Gross

Site Wages

South Dakota
Department of

Corrections 17,468,000

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

66,459,197

Texas Board of

Criminal Justice
63,619,694

Texas Red River
County Corrections

Department 43,565

Utah County

heriff's Offi
Sheriff's Office 17,812,538

Utah Department of

Corrections 33.220.126

Vermont
Department of

Corrections 736,774

Virginia Department

f Correction
of Corrections 701,344

Washington
Department of

Corrections 35,859,750

Washington State
Jail Industries Board

West Virginia Dept
of Mil. Affairs &
Public Safety

Wisconsin
Department of

Corrections 2,833,676

Wyoming
Department of

Corrections 936,386

Total 1,167,960,427

Victims
Programs**

1,048,761

3,320,681

5,948,641

2,178

905,812

2,726,511

144,351

69,325

2,827,609

148,362

81,010

119,696,377

Room &
Board

6,005,422

24,130,198

26,836,641

7,908

11,632,760

15,280,290

232,669

344,581

7,405,345

1,410,446

301,099

375,248,838

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

1,048,851

8,457,778

4,726

20,074

136,245

119,743

8,288

1,843,743

99,665

94,679

56,850,328

Total Taxes

2,674,387

30,164

7,995,586

7,909

1,792,212

372,384

72,949

78,345

5,525,641

223,980

117,305

133,684,207

Total
Deductions

10,777,421

27,481,044

49,238,646

22,721

14,350,858

18,515,430

569,712

500,539

17,602,338

1,882,453

594,094

685,479,750

Mandatory
Net Wages Savings

6,690,579 230,273
38,978,153 3,841,764
14,381,048 809,675
20,844 0
3,461,680 1,788,441
14,704,696 178,453
167,062 0
200,805 0
18,257,412 465,207
0 0

0 0

951,223 0
342,292 126,828
482,480,677 70,004,978



