Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Alabama Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alaska Department of Corrections	310,534	15,761	110,294	8,986	40,051	175,092	135,442	0
Arizona Department of Corrections	18,279,973	1,912,667	5,148,416	98,998	2,518,928	9,679,008	8,600,965	3,294,234
Arkansas Department of Corrections	10,034,206	489,912	3,911,658	305,073	1,536,787	6,243,430	3,790,776	935,725
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	42,199,443	6,957,129	7,144,469	4,268,574	6,577,977	24,948,150	17,251,293	4,300,491
Colorado Denver Sheriff Department	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Colorado Department of Corrections	13,084,169	2,136,664	1,881,149	594,787	307,156	4,919,756	8,164,413	1,900,426
Connecticut Department of Corrections	2,272,845	114,941	460,008	33,496	261,838	870,283	1,402,562	0
Delaware Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	15,408,518	774,257	7,634,366	0	927,932	9,336,555	6,071,963	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	30,113,940	3,597,013	13,734,270	1,328,321	1,200,217	19,859,820	10,254,120	11,459
Georgia Department of Corrections	3,341,002	343,981	667,756	1,110	149,578	1,162,424	2,178,577	669,916
Hawaii Department of Public Safety	1,861,326	143,820	370,979	58,974	327,202	900,975	960,350	139,255

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Idaho Department of Correction	of 38,850,751	2,838,722	10,418,470	680,441	5,580,908	19,518,541	19,332,210	4,577,276
Indiana Departmen of Correction	t 61,681,921	6,325,153	25,133,923	321	7,498,982	38,958,378	22,723,543	11,570,726
lowa Department o Corrections	f 86,382,342	17,874,774	33,050,916	4,774,423	14,719,888	70,420,001	15,962,341	3,140,550
Kansas Correctiona Industries	2,576,635	113,943	644,163	0	395,574	1,153,680	1,422,955	128,952
Kansas Departmen of Corrections	182,719,400	8,618,287	44,910,504	734,282	30,421,767	84,684,841	98,034,560	8,120,932
Kentucky Department of Corrections	173,200	34,440	24,108	0	0	58,548	114,652	0
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	1,736,179	157,246	471,618	0	264,948	893,812	842,367	187,237
Maine Department of Corrections	1,529,311	75,503	265,105	50,231	85,046	475,885	1,053,426	4,041
Maryland Division of Correction	974,522	114,371	290,718	8,827	74,886	488,801	485,721	2,706
Michigan State Industries; Michigan DOC	n 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	1,689,499	0	646,915	32,956	14,307	694,178	995,321	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	114,051,306	8,231,957	56,378,246	8,370,163	8,110,283	81,090,649	32,960,657	739,317
MAGCOR	3,380,782	317,284	947,680	136,838	25	1,401,828	1,978,955	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Missouri Departmer of Corrections	785,341	39,267	196,338	59,229	91,963	386,797	398,544	0
Montana Department of Corrections	811,830	100,056	313,429	71,569	90,301	575,356	236,474	19,157
Nebraska Department of Correctional Service	_{9S} 26,391,312	1,324,718	5,495,274	3,384,020	3,904,598	14,108,610	12,282,702	4,152,101
Nevada Departmen of Corrections	t 31,579,592	1,574,952	8,719,698	472,111	2,183,705	12,950,466	18,629,125	96,550
New Hampshire, Belknap County Dept of Corrs	121,555	5,811	41,317	906	15,922	63,957	57,598	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	4,955,520	248,140	2,435,245	14,500	42,698	2,740,583	2,214,937	783,879
New Mexico Corrections Department	64,358	10,203	0	2,696	5,381	18,280	46,078	0
North Carolina Department of Correction	11,349,486	583,145	2,747,833	486,908	1,946,821	5,764,706	5,584,779	7,964
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	1,440,384	72,085	649,904	226,132	133,963	1,082,084	358,300	56,863
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections	154,684	17,171	41,708	3,460	16,412	78,750	75,934	18,894
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	6,659,400	318,555	2,111,357	188,543	1,044,293	3,662,748	2,996,653	463,922
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	19,244,721	957,235	12,371,383	715,625	1,275,167	15,319,410	3,925,311	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	192,059,392	36,033,973	32,292,264	17,904,035	23,027,842	109,258,114	82,801,278	17,241,766

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Cumulative Data

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
South Dakota Department of Corrections	17,468,000	1,048,761	6,005,422	1,048,851	2,674,387	10,777,421	6,690,579	230,273
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	66,459,197	3,320,681	24,130,198	0	30,164	27,481,044	38,978,153	3,841,764
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	63,619,694	5,948,641	26,836,641	8,457,778	7,995,586	49,238,646	14,381,048	809,675
Texas Red River County Corrections Department	43,565	2,178	7,908	4,726	7,909	22,721	20,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	17,812,538	905,812	11,632,760	20,074	1,792,212	14,350,858	3,461,680	1,788,441
Utah Department of Corrections	33,220,126	2,726,511	15,280,290	136,245	372,384	18,515,430	14,704,696	178,453
Vermont Department of Corrections	736,774	144,351	232,669	119,743	72,949	569,712	167,062	0
Virginia Department of Corrections	701,344	69,325	344,581	8,288	78,345	500,539	200,805	0
Washington Department of Corrections	35,859,750	2,827,609	7,405,345	1,843,743	5,525,641	17,602,338	18,257,412	465,207
Washington State Jail Industries Board	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
West Virginia Dept of Mil. Affairs & Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Wisconsin Department of Corrections	2,833,676	148,362	1,410,446	99,665	223,980	1,882,453	951,223	0
Wyoming Department of Corrections	936,386	81,010	301,099	94,679	117,305	594,094	342,292	126,828
Total 1,	167,960,427	119,696,377	375,248,838	56,850,328	133,684,207	685,479,750	482,480,677	70,004,978

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution